3
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series ES130Models

fill DKL A F0

ES0130A
(After 310337165)
(FE%)%5 310337165 2)5 )

ES130 -1 Rev (11/16)



ES130 CONTROL BOX #&)&

DESCRIPTION #iR PART NO.
1 Control Board FHIH . . . ..ot 7629073
2 Toggle SWItCh TIRETF o . o 2301513
3 Contactor Kit EAHEE 208-230V . . . ..ttt 2410283
4 Wiring Harness £#

a. Air-Cooled (Not shown) KA CRIEIR) ..o e 2032483
5 Power Cord HLJEZE

b. 230V/50 Hz (Not shown) (RIEZR) ... e 040002495
Miscellaneous 4 — Brackets, Screws, etc. X 48, WB4T%
6 Control Box Tl .. oo 040005067
7 Control Box Cover (Not Shown) il &as CRIEBR) ..o e 040005068
8  Control Board Mounting Supports #=HI ST, . . ..o 4302253
9 Screw, #10-24XL/A BT . . 5202063
10 Bushing R . . ..o 040005063

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Rev (11/16) ES130 - 2



ES130 EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT Z& Jz 28354y

1 5

11

DESCRIPTION #iid
1 Evaporator Assembly & & #4144

. DICe CUDE T K
2 Water Pump /K%

D, 230V/50 HzZ . . . oo
3 Float Valve FEERIE . .. oo
4 Poly Tubing 44-P-1/4 OD(Not Shown) JFERIRBEKE (RER) ... oo
5 Ice Thickness Control Probe JK B R k. . . oo
6  Magnetic Bin Switch (Mounted to Evaporator) A& (FEZRE LD ... oo
7 dce Damper TKRE 2 . oo
8  Water Distribution TUDE J3 7K . o o o e e
9 Water Trough 7K ... e
10 SIPHON CAP BTl L e e e e
11 Tubing (Water Pump Out) ZKZE 7K
Miscellaneous Z5i — Brackets, Screws, etc. X4, 18474
12 Screw, #10-24 X .50 KB BB AT . .
13 Screw, #8-32 X .44 FR BB E] . o
14 Screw, #10-24 x .750 Z& R B o AT .

12

13

PART NO.
040005434

040005224
8369049
4420291
7601603
2301483
7600493

000007163

040001233
4302223

040001234

000003162
040001217
000005995

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

ES130-3

Rev (11/16)



zZUuhAw®

PPRPOOO~NO

= o

ES130 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT #14 %4 — COMMON PARTS &@F 44

9 6 8 10, 11 7

CRIPTION #fiiR PART NO.
Compressor Assembly EZatl

a. 220/240V 50 Hz/L Ph .. 040002319
b, Relay 4k H s . . 040002321
C. Protector U L 040002322
d. Start Capacitor Jo B L . . . .o 040002323
Hot Gas Valve #/S &

a. Hot Gas Valve Including Electrical Coil #/SH (FZRED ... .o . 040000690
a. Coil BRI . . . 040000103
Expansion Valve KK . .. ... 040003692
Expansion Valve Body Insulation Boot JZMKRIRAARLRIEAE .. ... .o o 4000363
Expansion Valve Bulb Insulation Boot /MK BUBEERER ... ... o 4007203

iscellaneous <7 — Brackets, Screws, etc. X482, BR4T%

Bracket (Water/Electrical Inlet) /N, .. .o oo 040005066
Cord Connector H 2R Il . . L o 2502283
Drain Tubing Fitting-Barbed HE/KIELT . . ... 4011283
Drain Tube HEKE . .. o 040005089
FEMALE WING ADAPTER KM .. oo 8706093
ADAPTOR 1/4 OD X 1/8 NPTFRACETAL #ME/KHHS ... 1360961

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Rev (11/16) ES130 - 4



ES130 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT #¥& %4t — AIR-COOLED X%

1

DESCRIPTION iR PART NO.
1  Compressor (Refer to COMMON PARTS Page) E4itl (BT ..o Page 4
2 AIrCondenser A tas . 8851373
3 Fan Motor KUBEIE 230V/50 HZ. . . .ottt e e e e e 040002505
4 Fan Blade M . . .o 3005653
5  Fan Cycling Control KUB T M8 . . . o 00013508
6 Drier I s . . 8253313
Miscellaneous Z43i — Brackets, Screws, etc. X4, 18474

7 Fan Shroud U . . . .o 6026851
8  Fan Motor Mounting Bracket U@ DiE 3020, . . 6027431
9 Screw 10-24X0.25 BBAT . . 5202323
10 Screw MAX. 7XBMM B8] 5005513

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

ES130-5 Rev (11/16)



ES130 PANELS THItR

DESCRIPTION 3R PART NO.
1 Front Panel Assembly BITIBZLAE . . ..o oo 040003690
2 AN FIer B M . o 7629143
3 Door Frame Assembly [THEZL/:. . . ..o 040003686
4 BiNDOOr [ . oo 040003913
5 Back Panel B, . .. oo 040001940
6  Leg lLeveler 3 ... 040002949
Miscellaneous Z3i — Brackets, Screws, etc. X &, 18474

7 Front Cover Screw FIIIHABAT . . .. .o 5202233
8 Ice Scoop (Not shown) UKE” (RIEIR ) oottt e 040004889

Rev(11/16)

ES130-6



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series ES130Models
	制冰机零件手册
	ES130 Control Box 控制盒
	ES130 Evaporator Compartment 蒸发器部分
	ES130 Refrigeration Compartment制冷系统 – Common Parts通用件
	ES130 Refrigeration Compartment制冷系统 – Air-Cooled风冷
	ES130 Panels 面板


